
City Council

City of Groveport

Meeting Agenda

655 Blacklick St.

Groveport, OH 43125

614.830.2052

www.groveport.org

Mayor Lance Westcamp

Council Members - Ed Rarey, Jean Ann Hilbert, 

Donna Drury, Ed Dildine, Shawn Cleary & Jan Stoots

Council Chambers6:30 PMMonday, November 25, 2013

I. Call to Order

II. Moment of Silence

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Roll Call

V. Approval of Minutes

#141-2013 Council Meeting Minutes November 12, 2013

Council Meeting Minutes November 12, 2013Attachments:

VI. Proclamation

#136-2013 Red Ribbon Proclamation 2013

Red Ribbon Proclamation 2013Attachments:

VII. Business of Guests

Warren Motts - Motts Military Museum

VIII. Ordinances and Resolutions

A. 3rd Readings
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ORD. 13-052
AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIANCE TO DIANA WARD-BRIGHT, 

(BRIGHT INNOVATIONS LLC) AS TO THE PERMITTED USES IN THE 

ESTABLISHED ZONING DISTRICT FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 

5650 GROVEPORT ROAD, BUILDING NO. 5, UNITS A & B, CURRENTLY 

ZONED COMMUNITY SERVICE ("CS")

Sponsors: Drury

Use Variance warehouse shipping & receivingAttachments:

Legislative History 

10/28/13 City Council refer to the Planning & Zoning Commission

11/12/13 City Council read by title

B. 2nd Readings

ORD. 13-053
AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION 

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GROVEPORT, OHIO, FOR THE 

CALENDAR YEAR 2014

Sponsors: Jean Ann Hilbert

2014 AppropriationsAttachments:

Legislative History 

11/6/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval with amendment to the 

City Council

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval with amendment to the 

Committee of the Whole

ORD. 13-054
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF CITY ENGINEER, 

ACCEPTING THE POSITION DESCRIPTION AND ESTABLISHING THE 

PAY GRADE, AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Cleary

Legislative History 

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

ORD. 13-055
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PAY SCALE, AND THE 

DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Stoots

Legislative History 

Page 2 City of Groveport Printed on 11/25/2013

http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1424
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8b626e5a-9eaa-4d53-9439-2fbbbbb750cc.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1428
http://Groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cfc7edaf-25ed-468f-b48e-ccfb866d4965.pdf
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1429
http://groveport.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=1430


November 25, 2013City Council Meeting Agenda

11/12/13 City Council refer to the Committee of the Whole

11/18/13 Committee of the Whole recommend approval to the City Council

C. 1st Readings

ORD. 13-056
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF AQUATICS 

COORDINATOR, ACCEPTING THE POSITION DESCRIPTION AND PAY 

GRADE THEREFORE, AND AUTHORIZING ONE (1) ADDITIONAL 

FULL-TIME POSITION IN THE PARKS AND RECREATION 

DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Stoots

ORD. 13-057
AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF BUILDING 

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN, ACCEPTING THE POSITION 

DESCRIPTION AND PAY GRADE THEREFORE, POSITION IN THE 

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Sponsors: Rarey

IX. Reports

A. Mayor - Lance Westcamp

B. Administrator - Marsha Hall

#143-2013 Adm Report to Council - Nov  25

Adm Report to Council - Nov  25Attachments:

#144-2013 Aquatics Coordinator

Aquatics CoordinatorAttachments:

#145-2013 Building Maintenance Tech

Building Maintenance TechAttachments:

#146-2013 Proposed 2014 Pay Scale

Proposed 2014 Pay ScaleAttachments:

C. Chief of Police - Ralph Portier
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#148-2013 PD - October 2013

PD - October 2013Attachments:

D. Director of Finance -  Jeff Green

#142-2013 Finance Report October 2013

Finance Report October 2013Attachments:

#139-2013 Medical Mutual Premiums 2013 & 2014

Medical Mutual Premiums 2013 & 2014Attachments:

E. Director of Law - Kevin Shannon

F. Council Members - Ed Rarey, Jean Ann Hilbert, Donna Drury, Ed Dildine, 

Shawn Cleary & Jan Stoots

G. Clerk of Council - Ruthanne S. Ross

H. Standing Committees

X. Other Business

#140-2013 2014 MEETING SCHEDULE

2014 MEETING SCHEDULEAttachments:

XI. Adjournment
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